
2019 Mbsp. 2019 Membership

Needed 3/13/2019 Needed for 3/4/2019 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 80% Target 80% Target Total Goal

1 PUERTO RICO 42 33 -19 52 123.810

2 HAWAII 23 18 -9 27 117.391

3 MISSISSIPPI 738 590 -188 778 105.420

4 WISCONSIN 3,671 2,936 -416 3,352 91.310

5 IOWA 4,289 3,431 -259 3,690 86.034

6 NORTH CAROLINA 2,287 1,829 -128 1,957 85.571

7 VERMONT 3,873 3,098 -198 3,296 85.102

8 LOUISIANA 1,919 1,535 -97 1,632 85.044

9 NEBRASKA 6,727 5,381 -325 5,706 84.822

10 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,280 1,024 -55 1,079 84.297

11 MARYLAND 16,173 12,938 -570 13,508 83.522

12 IDAHO 568 454 -20 474 83.451

13 UTAH 576 460 -18 478 82.986

14 MINNESOTA 11,518 9,214 -340 9,554 82.948

15 DELAWARE 2,275 1,820 -59 1,879 82.593

16 ARIZONA 7,343 5,874 -187 6,061 82.541

17 ILLINOIS 14,261 11,408 -344 11,752 82.407

18 MONTANA 1,133 906 -27 933 82.348

19 CONNECTICUT 1,776 1,420 -40 1,460 82.207

20 KANSAS 6,559 5,247 -105 5,352 81.598

21 INDIANA 38,592 30,873 -586 31,459 81.517

22 OHIO 30,523 24,418 -409 24,827 81.339

23 PHILIPPINES 49 39 0 39 79.592

24 GEORGIA 4,614 3,691 25 3,666 79.454

25 PENNSYLVANIA 62,017 49,613 421 49,192 79.320

26 FLORIDA 19,264 15,411 221 15,190 78.852

27 WYOMING 1,221 976 14 962 78.788

28 MICHIGAN 23,611 18,888 293 18,595 78.756

29 TENNESSEE 1,611 1,288 31 1,257 78.026

30 ALASKA 1,402 1,121 34 1,087 77.532

31 NEVADA 450 360 13 347 77.111

32 MAINE 2,610 2,088 76 2,012 77.088

33 VIRGINIA 4,379 3,503 140 3,363 76.798

34 CALIFORNIA 11,238 8,990 481 8,509 75.716

35 NEW MEXICO 1,692 1,353 82 1,271 75.118

36 NEW JERSEY 9,776 7,820 590 7,230 73.957

37 WEST VIRGINIA 2,550 2,040 167 1,873 73.451

38 TEXAS 6,321 5,056 429 4,627 73.200

39 ALABAMA 2,022 1,617 150 1,467 72.552

40 RHODE ISLAND 291 232 21 211 72.509

41 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,201 4,960 510 4,450 71.763

42 WASHINGTON 2,632 2,105 249 1,856 70.517

43 NEW YORK 29,958 23,966 2,952 21,014 70.145

44 OKLAHOMA 1,294 1,035 128 907 70.093

45 OREGON 1,576 1,260 163 1,097 69.607

46 COLORADO 3,245 2,596 362 2,234 68.844

47 KENTUCKY 3,187 2,549 358 2,191 68.748

48 MASSACHUSETTS 5,482 4,385 666 3,719 67.840

49 NORTH DAKOTA 853 682 108 574 67.292

50 ARKANSAS 573 458 77 381 66.492

51 FRANCE 241 192 33 159 65.975

52 MISSOURI 3,632 2,905 657 2,248 61.894

53 SOUTH DAKOTA 686 548 139 409 59.621

54 DIST OF COL 166 132 38 94 56.627

55 MEXICO 30 24 19 5 16.667

Grand Totals 371,020 296,790 5,248 291,542 78.579

2019 SAL Membership Report as of: March 4, 2019



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 23 27 117.391 NEBRASKA 6,727 5,706 84.822

IDAHO 568 474 83.451 MONTANA 1,133 933 82.348

UTAH 576 478 82.986 KANSAS 6,559 5,352 81.598

ARIZONA 7,343 6,061 82.541 WYOMING 1,221 962 78.788

PHILIPPINES 49 39 79.592 NEW MEXICO 1,692 1,271 75.118

ALASKA 1,402 1,087 77.532 TEXAS 6,321 4,627 73.200

NEVADA 450 347 77.111 OKLAHOMA 1,294 907 70.093

CALIFORNIA 11,238 8,509 75.716 COLORADO 3,245 2,234 68.844

WASHINGTON 2,632 1,856 70.517 NORTH DAKOTA 853 574 67.292

OREGON 1,576 1,097 69.607 SOUTH DAKOTA 686 409 59.621

Totals 25,857 19,975 77.252 MEXICO 30 5 16.667

Totals 29,761 22,980 77.215

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,671 3,352 91.310 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 4,289 3,690 86.034 VERMONT 3,873 3,296 85.102

MINNESOTA 11,518 9,554 82.948 MARYLAND 16,173 13,508 83.522

ILLINOIS 14,261 11,752 82.407 DELAWARE 2,275 1,879 82.593

INDIANA 38,592 31,459 81.517 CONNECTICUT 1,776 1,460 82.207

OHIO 30,523 24,827 81.339 PENNSYLVANIA 62,017 49,192 79.320

MICHIGAN 23,611 18,595 78.756 MAINE 2,610 2,012 77.088

MISSOURI 3,632 2,248 61.894 NEW JERSEY 9,776 7,230 73.957

Totals 130,097 105,477 81.076 WEST VIRGINIA 2,550 1,873 73.451

RHODE ISLAND 291 211 72.509

NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,201 4,450 71.763

NEW YORK 29,958 21,014 70.145

Detachment Goal Actual Percent MASSACHUSETTS 5,482 3,719 67.840

PUERTO RICO 42 52 123.810 FRANCE 241 159 65.975

MISSISSIPPI 738 778 105.420 DIST OF COL 166 94 56.627

NORTH CAROLINA 2,287 1,957 85.571 Totals 143,389 110,097 76.782

LOUISIANA 1,919 1,632 85.044

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,280 1,079 84.297

GEORGIA 4,614 3,666 79.454

FLORIDA 19,264 15,190 78.852 2019 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

TENNESSEE 1,611 1,257 78.026 3/4/2019 371,020 291,542 78.579

VIRGINIA 4,379 3,363 76.798

ALABAMA 2,022 1,467 72.552 2018 Membership:

KENTUCKY 3,187 2,191 68.748 3/4/2018 288,640

ARKANSAS 573 381 66.492  

Totals 41,916 33,013 78.760 Difference: 2,902

2018-2019 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Steve A. Gower (VA)

(Mid-Western Region)   Peter Sierminski (CO)

(Eastern Region)   Michael S. Cotten (DE)

(Western Region)  Edward M. Cleary (AZ)

(Central Region)   Matthew T. Christie (IL)


